Ci
rc
ul
ar
Co
nn
ec
to

250 Amps
Features:
• Heavy duty, rugged shells with a wide variety of backshell options
• Reverse bayonet coupling connector with an audible, tactile and visual full mating feature
• IP67 rating
• Supports 50A to 1000A continuous duty
• Ideal for wind energy applications
Features:
• Durable, field proven cylindrical connector derived from MIL-5015 family
• Threaded coupling connector with resilient Neoprene inserts
• Single key/keyway polarization
• IP67 rating
• Supports 50A to 1000A continuous duty
• Ideal for wind energy applications
Insert Arrangements (Drawings not to Scale)Contact Legend
1 18-7 #8 8 AWG 654-ACC02E18-7P025 ACC02E18-7P(025) Pin 14.07 12.41 654-ACC06E18-7R025 ACC06E18-7R(025) RADSOK 31.72 27.99
2 22-1 #8 8 AWG 654-ACC02E22-1P025 ACC02E22-1P(025) Pin 19.18 17.10 654-ACC06E22-1R025 ACC06E22-1R(025) RADSOK 29.77 26.26
3 20-19 #8 8 AWG 654-ACC02E20-19P025 ACC02E20-19P(025) Pin 26.57 23.44 654-ACC06E20-19R025 ACC06E20-19R(025) RADSOK 32.80 28.94
4 22-22 #8 8 AWG 654-ACC02E22-22P025 ACC02E22-22P(025) Pin 28.70 25.32 654-ACC06E22-22R025 ACC06E22-22R(025) RADSOK 50.05 45.04
1 16-12 #4 4 AWG 654-ACC02E16-12P025 ACC02E16-12P(025) Pin 11.87 10.47 654-ACC06E16-12R025 ACC06E16-12R(025) RADSOK 34.93 30.82
3 28-6 #4 4 AWG 654-ACC02E28-6P025 ACC02E28-6P(025) Pin 23.35 20.60 654-ACC06E28-6R025 ACC06E28-6R(025) RADSOK 66.10 58.32
4 32-17 #4 4 AWG 654-ACC02E32-17P025 ACC02E32-17P(025) Pin 30.20 26.65 654-ACC06E32-17R025 ACC06E32-17R(025) RADSOK 87.43 77.15
1 22-7 #0 0 AWG 654-ACC02E22-7P025 ACC02E22-7P(025) Pin 14.48 12.78 654-ACC06E22-7R025 ACC06E22-7R(025) RADSOK 53.82 47.49
2 32-5 #0 0 AWG 654-ACC02E32-5P025 ACC02E32-5P(025) Pin 23.05 22.09 654-ACC06E32-5R025 ACC06E32-5R(025) RADSOK 104.50 92.21
4 36-5 #0 0 AWG 654-ACC02E36-5P025 ACC02E36-5P(025) Pin 49.05 43.28 654-ACC06E36-5R025 ACC06E36-5R(025) RADSOK 189.53 167.24
1 18-7 #8 8 AWG 654-GTC03018-7P025 GTC03018-7P(025) Pin 20.38 17.99 654-GTC06F187SRDS GTC06F18-7S(RDS)(025) RADSOK 54.37 47.97
2 22-1 #8 8 AWG 654-GTC03022-1P025 GTC03022-1P(025) Pin 25.75 24.98 654-GTC06F221SRDS GTC06F22-1S(RDS)(025) RADSOK 69.98 61.75
3 20-19 #8 8 AWG 654-GTC03020-19P025 GTC03020-19P(025) Pin 31.14 29.78 654-GTC06F2019SRDS GTC06F20-19S(RDS)(025) RADSOK 66.75 63.30
1 16-12 #4 4 AWG 654-GTC03016-12P025 GTC03016-12P(025) Pin 54.93 51.16 654-GTC06F1612SRDS GTC06F16-12S(RDS)(025) RADSOK 65.12 64.87
2 24-9 #4 4 AWG 654-GTC03024-9P025 GTC03024-9P(025) Pin 22.90 20.21 654-GTC06F249SRDS GTC06F24-9S(RDS)(025) RADSOK 99.38 87.69
4 32-17 #4 4 AWG 654-GTC03032-17P025 GTC03032-17P(025) Pin 32.73 28.88 654-GTC06F3217SRDS GTC06F32-17S(RDS)(025) RADSOK 171.00 137.21
1 22-7 #0 0 AWG 654-GTC03022-7P025 GTC03022-7P(025) Pin 20.75 18.31 654-GTC06F227SRDS GTC06F22-7S(RDS)(025) RADSOK 98.81 72.79
3 36-4 #0 0 AWG 654-GTC03036-4P025 GTC03036-4P(025) Pin 35.37 31.21 654-GTC06F364SRDS GTC06F36-4S(RDS)(025) RADSOK 179.88 158.72
4 36-5 #0 0 AWG 654-GTC03036-5P025 GTC03036-5P(025) Pin 42.40 37.41 654-GTC06F365SRDS GTC06F36-5S(RDS)(025) RADSOK 214.05 188.87
*
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Amphenol

• Field repairable
• IP67 rating
• High performance composite shell and hardware
• Utilizes high amperage contact technology enabling
increased current ratings to 120A on individual contacts
• Flammability rated to UL94V-0
• No lockwiring required
Developed with full worldwide approval for use as an environmental power connector. This GT reverse bayonet meets all of the specifications for high power process control and server applications.
© Copyright 2009 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2009 Mouser Electronics
4 Position Plugs
654-GT06PCM32ARS3029 GT06PCM32-ARS-30(29R) 30A 8-10 AWG .510 - .582 133.12 128.17
654-GT06PCM32ARS4029 GT06PCM32-ARS-40(29R) 40A 8-10 AWG .715 - .759 133.12 128.17
654-GT06PCM32ARS5029 GT06PCM32-ARS-50(29) 50A 4-6 AWG .809 - .905 201.95 185.92
654-GT06PCM32ARS7029 GT06PCM32-ARS-70(29OS) 70A 4-6 AWG 1.000 - 1.185 133.12 128.17
4 Position Receptacle
654-GT030PCM32ARP80 GT030PCM32-ARP-80 80A 4-6 AWG N/A 52.68 49.44
5 Position Receptacles Contacts rated at 120 Amps, but limited to AWG.
654-10-610147-001 10-610147-001 120A 8-10 AWG - 107.33 101.81
5 Position Plugs Contacts rated at 120 Amps, but limited to AWG.
654-10-610142-001 10-610142-001 120A 8-10 AWG .472 - .787 174.88 168.03